
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG       

Thursday, May 14, 2015, thru, Friday, May 15, 2015 

 
FIRST PLATOON 

NO MAJOR INCIDENTS REPORTED  

************************************************************************ 

SECOND PLATOON 

 

#E-18129-15            29U/Unclassified Death                         Unit 1526 

19:26 hours                                      1609 Lesseps St                                 P/O Hurst 

 

Victim:  Male, 01/10/69 

 

Gist:  The girlfriend came to the residence and found the victim on the floor.  The victim 

was pronounced dead on scene via EMS.  

************************************************************************ 

#E-18188-15                 64J/Carjacking                                Unit 717B 

20:11 hours                                   6723 Chef Menteur Bd                    P/O M. Sartain 

 

Victim:  Male, 04/13/84 

 

Gist:  The victim was sitting in his vehicle when an unknown male approached.  The 

unknown male produced a handgun and demanded the victim exit his vehicle.  The 

victim complied and the unknown male fled in the victim’s vehicle.  

************************************************************************ 

#E-18244-15                          34S/Agg. Battery (Shooting)            Unit 633B 

20:58 hours                                     2700 LaSalle                                   P/O C. Stewart 

 

Victim: Male, 04/29/94 

 

Gist: Victim was sitting in the park at which time an unknown type silver vehicle 

appeared and the occupants started shooting. The victim sustained a gunshot wound.  

************************************************************************ 

#E-18279-15                          64G/Armed Robbery (gun)                        Unit 729B 

21:15 hours                            14408 Dwyer Bd                                      P/O L. Gantner 

 

Victims: #1) Male, 07/08/91 

               #2) Male, 09/14/64 

               #3) Male, 06/19/90 

               #4) Male, 04/08/79  

 

Gist:  The victims were changing the tire on a vehicle when approached by an unknown 

armed male.  The unknown male demanded the victims’ money.  The victims complied 

and the unknown man fled.  

************************************************************************

     THIRD PLATOON  
 

#E-18460-15    64J/Car Jacking    Unit 533C  

00:06 Hrs.    Gordon/ Maris    P/O Lauer  
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Victim:  Male, 8/7/57 

 

Gist:  Victim was pulled over by two black males in a stolen JPSO vehicle (Crown 

Victoria).  The males advised the victim they were undercover officers.  One of the 

perpetrators made the victim exit his vehicle and drove off in it.  

************************************************************************ 


